
From: Davis, Gary (DCR)
To: John Bullard - NOAA Federal; Dierker, Carl; Mary Colligan - NOAA Federal; christopher.Boelke@Noaa.gov;

White, Bill (ENV); Davis, Gary (DCR)
Subject: Re: Blasting, New Bedford Harbor
Date: Sunday, March 10, 2013 3:52:25 PM

Carl/John- I think that there may be some confusion on this point.  I will circle back
with you both tomorrow.  In the meantime, I hope that you all enjoy the weather.  /gd

Sent from my Verizon Wireless Droid

-----Original message-----

From: John Bullard - NOAA Federal <john.bullard@noaa.gov>
To: "Carl F. Dierker" <dierker.carl@epa.gov>, Mary Colligan - NOAA Federal
<mary.a.colligan@noaa.gov>, Christopher Boelke - NOAA Federal
<Christopher.Boelke@noaa.gov>, "White, Bill (ENV)" <bill.white@state.ma.us>, "Davis,
Gary (ENV)" <Gary.Davis@MassMail.State.MA.US>
Sent: Sun, Mar 10, 2013 18:57:15 GMT+00:00
Subject: Blasting, New Bedford Harbor

Bill White called today to say that the Section 7 consultation would hold up
the bid award 30 days.  I did not think this was the case when we left the
meeting on Wednesday as I thought we had agreed that the bid award could
be separated from the consultation.  But Bill feels that the work we have
done to date should fulfill the requirement for the consultation on blasting.  I
promised Bill that I would check in with our folks and with EPA to see if that
is possible.  Hence this e-mail to Mary and to Carl.  But I also wonder why a
plan we had agreed to last Wednesday seems to have come apart.  Perhaps
Gary can shed some light on that.
John

-- 
John K. Bullard
Regional Administrator
National Marine Fisheries Service 
Northeast Regional Office 
Gloucester, Massachusetts
Phone: (978) 281-9250
john.bullard@noaa.gov
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